

o

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1006/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in CRLA No.152/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRABHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.(AC)  
Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Mr. Preshit Surehe,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Time of four weeks is granted to the respondent to file  
counter affidavit and four weeks' thereafter to the petitioner to  
file rejoinder affidavit.

List after eight weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)  
| AR-cum-PS