

SEC.II-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1006 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19553 & 19554 OF 2012 AND 2421 OF  
2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition and  
exemption from filing certified copy)

PRABHAKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2013,  
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“HEARD.**

**TIME OF FOUR WEEKS IS GRANTED TO THE RESPONDENT TO FILE COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT AND FOUR WEEKS' THEREAFTER TO THE PETITIONER TO FILE  
REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT.**

**LIST AFTER EIGHT WEEKS.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in the  
matter, so far, hence, no rejoinder.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs